
South Carolina State Workforce Investment Board 

 

Ms. Carmen Bowers 

Telamon Corp. 

Post Office Box 5291 

Spartanburg, South Carolina 29304 

(864) 573-8783 

(864) 573-6342 (fax) 

e-mail:  cbowers@telamon.org 

 

Mr. Charles Brave 

Int’l Longshoremen Assoc. (ILA) 1422 

568 Fisherman Bend 

Mt. Pleasant, South Carolina 29464 

(843) 270-3488 

e-mail:  cbravejr@hotmail.com 

 

Judge William Robert Byars, Jr. 

Director, Dept. of Juvenile Justice 

4900 Broad River Road 

Columbia, South Carolina 29212 

(803) 896-5940 (office) 

(803) 896-6932 (office fax) 

e-mail: sjodio@scdjj.net 

 

Dr. James L. Coleman, Jr. 

404 Ridgecrest Drive 

Camden, South Carolina 29020 

(803) 593-9283  ext. 120 (office) 

e-mail:  jlcolemanjr@bellsouth.net 

 

Honorable Richard W. Danner 

108 Davenport Avenue 

Greer, South Carolina 29650 

(864) 848-5140 

(864)968-1437 (fax) 

e-mail: rdanner@greerstatebank.com  

 

Mr. Isaac B. Dickson, Jr. 

109 Lakeland Avenue 

Moore, South Carolina 29369 

(864) 595-1015 (office) 

e-mail:  idickson@thehiringauthority.com 

 

Dr. H. Randall Dozier  

4575 Carriage Run Circle 

Murrells Inlet, South Carolina 29576 

(843) 436-7175 (office) 

(843) 436-7171 (office fax) 

e-mail: rdozier@gcsd.k12.sc.us or 

 

Mr. Samuel B. Glover 

SC Dept. of Probation, Parole & Pardon Services 

Post Office Box 50666 

Columbia, South Carolina 29205 

(803) 734-9278 

e-mail:  sglover@ppp.state.sc.us 

Mr. Roosevelt T. Halley 

Executive Director 

SC Employment Security Commission 

Post Office Box 995 

Columbia, South Carolina 29202 

(803) 737-2617 

e-mail:  thalley@sces.org 

 

Dr. Kathleen M. Hayes 

Director, Dept. of Social Services 

1535 Confederate Avenue 

Columbia, South Carolina 29201 

(803) 898-7360 (office) 

(803) 898-7277 (fax) 

e-mail: Kathleen.hayes@dss.sc.gov  

 

Ms. Camilla Hertwig 

109 St. Augustine Drive 

Greenville, South Carolina   29615 

(864) 414-6479H (864) 656-4700W  

(864) 414-6479 C 

e-mail:  camilla@strom.clemson.edu 

 

Ms. Laurie J. Hollick 

106 Newberry Street, SW 

Aiken, South Carolina 29801 

(803) 502-9738 

e-mail:  laurie.hollick@wgint.com 

 

Mr. J. Patrick Hudson, Chair 

SCANA Corporation, VP of Human Resources 

Bldg. C, Mail Code C-132 

100 SCANA Parkway 

Cayce, South Carolina 29033-3712 

(803) 217-9764 

e-mail:  phudson@scana.com 

 

Mr. Stephen S. Kelly, Jr. 

827 Pine Oak Road 

Camden, South Carolina 29020 

(803) 432-0446 (office phone/fax) 

No e-mail: send info by fax or mail only 

 

Mr. L. Fred Kotoske 

Post Office Box 24709 

Columbia, South Carolina 29224 

(803) 612-4339 voice mail or 

(803) 466-7171 cell 

e-mail:  fredkotoske@yahoo.com 

 

Pastor James L. Lee 

537 Highway 905  

Conway, South Carolina 29526 

(843) 248-2825 (office phone) 

e-mail: pastorjamesllee@yahoo.com  
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Dr. Louis B. Lynn 

Post Office Box 23285 

Columbia, South Carolina 29224 

(803) 714-7290 

(803) 714-7004 (fax) 

e-mail:  hortcola@aol.com 

 

Mr. Raphael R. Maher 

582 Water Turkey Retreat 

Charleston, South Carolina 29412 

(843) 552-0150 x 204 

(843) 552-9072 (fax) 

RMaher@BrantleyConstruction.com  
 

Mr. Patrick M. Michaels 

409 River Way Drive 

Greer, South Carolina 29651 

(864) 351-0135 (office phone) 

(864) 351-0062 (office fax) 

e-mail: pmichaels@goodwillsc.org 

 

Mr. Ronald E. Mitchum 

1362 McMillan Avenue, Suite 100 

North Charleston, South Carolina 29405 

(843)529-0400 (office phone) 

(843) 529-0305 (office fax) 

Email: ronm@bcdcog.com  

 

Ms. Kim Murphy 

154 Old Laurel Lane 

Chapin, South Carolina 29036 

(803) 345-8855 

(803) 446-6565 (cell) 

Email: movingmountains@mindspring.com 

 

Dr. Joseph D. Patton, III 

Chief Executive Officer 

GLEAMNS Human Resources Commission, Inc. 

237 N. Hospital Street 

PO Box 1326 

Greenwood, South Carolina 29648 

(864) 223-8434 

(864) 223-6609 (fax) 

email: jdpatton@gleamnshrc.org 

 

Rev. Dr. William S. Randolph 

21 Wright Street 

Sumter, South Carolina 29150 

(803) 983-1853 

(803) 773-3429 (fax) 
e-mail:  wsrandolph@gmail.com 

 

 

 

Dr. Barry W. Russell 

111 Executive Center Drive 

Columbia, South Carolina 29210 

(803) 896-5280 (office phone) 

(803) 896-5281 (office fax) 

e-mail: Russell@sctechsystem.edu or 

Hinson@sctechsystem.edu 

 

Mr. Ian Shaw 

2812 Cypress Bend Road 

Florence, SC 29506 

(843) 661-0285 

(843) 230-7458 (home) 
 e-mail:  ikshaw@AOL.com 

 

Mrs. Jane F. Treon 

Post Office Box 5647 

Hilton Head, South Carolina 29928 

(843) 785-3673 (office phone) 

e-mail: jtreon@hiltonheadisland.org 

 

Mr. Benjamin B. Waters, III 

Cunningham-Waters Construction Company 

Post Office Box 447 

Greer, South Carolina 29652 

(864) 877-3326 

(864) 895-7501 (cell) 

e-mail:  benwatersiii@bellsouth.net 

 

Mr. Frank J. Wideman, III 

Post Office Box 1017  

Greenwood, South Carolina 29648 

(864) 941-4036 (office phone) 

(864) 941-4091 (office fax) 

e-mail: Fwideman@selffoundation.org 
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